



Maynooth Students' Union Aontas na Mac Léinn Mhá Nuad

S|DC|7.22.11.09|18

Item No: 121

Topic: Entertainments Committee Election

Status: For Decision

Meeting: Wednesday, 9 November 2022

Sponsor: Clerk of the MSU Student Senate, Dillon Grace

Entertainments Committee Election

Background:

Pursuant to Article 8.24 of the MSU Constitution 2019, the Entertainments Committee is established by the Student Senate to plan, promote, and assist with and at all Union social and entertainment events.

Membership of the Committee

- President Chair
- Vie President Student Life
- Two members of the Student Senate, elected by the Student Senate
- Two members of the Student Academic Assembly, elected by the Academic Assembly
- One member of the Clubs Council, elected by the Clubs Council
- One member of the Societies Council, elected by the Societies Council

The Committee shall meet as often as necessary and a minimum of every three weeks during term time. The Committee shall report back to the Student Senate at least twice per year, normally once per semester.

Request:

That the MSU Student Senate elect two senators from its membership to serve on this committee.